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SUPERIORLAND LIBRARY COOPERATIVE 

DIRECTORY OF MEMBER LIBRARIES 
 

 

Alanson Area Public Library    Phone:  231-548-5465 

 www.alansonlibrary.org                             

7631 Burr Avenue       

P.O. Box 37 

Alanson, MI 49706-0037 

Director:  Mike Frampus      Email:  

mframpus@alansonlibrary.org  

 

Alpena County George N. Fletcher Library Phone: 989-356-6188 

 www.alpenalibrary.org     Fax: 989-356-2765 

211 North First Avenue 

Alpena, MI 49707-2809   

Interim Director:  Jessica Luther  Email: jluther@alpenalibrary.org  

 

Bay Mills Community College Library, Associate Member 
http://www.bmcc.edu/library/library.html    Phone:  906-248-8418  

12214 W. Lakeshore Drive    Fax: (906) 248-2432 

Brimley, MI 49715 

Director:  Megan Clarke    Email:  mclarke@bmcc.edu  

 

Bayliss Public Library 
Affiliate of the Superior District Library  
https://bayliss.ploud.net/              Phone:  906-632-9331 

541 Library Drive     Fax:  906-635-0210   

Sault Ste. Marie, MI 49783 

Library Manager:  Meredith Sommers  

Email:  msommers@superiordistrictlibrary.org    

 

Bessemer Public Library    Phone:  906-667-0404 
http://joomla.uproc.lib.mi.us/bessemer/    Fax:  906-667-0442 

411 South Sophie Street 

Bessemer, MI, 49911 

Director:  Melissa Lupino    Email: mlupino@bessemerlib.org 

 

Brevort Twp. Community Library  Phone:  906-643-8098 

Affiliate of the Superior District Library     

1941 W. Church St, POB 92 

Moran, MI 49760 

Library Manager:  Trudy Olsen Email: tolsen@superiordistrictlibrary.org  
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Calumet Public School Library  Phone:  906-337-0311, Ext. 1107 
https://www.clkschools.org/library.php   Fax:  906-337-3848 

57070 Mine Street       

Calumet, MI, 49913      Direct: 906-337-0811  

Director: Matthew Vertin    Email:  mvertin@clkschools.org 

Assistant Director:  Honora Mason   Email: hmason@clkschools.org  

 

Carp Lake Township Library    Phone:  906-885-5888 
http://www.uproc.lib.mi.us/CarpLake/    Fax :  906-885-5888 

35349 Mall Circle Drive  P.O. Box 157        

White Pine, MI, 49971 

Director:   Wanda Tessmer   Email: wtessmer@carplaketwplibrary.org  

 

Crystal Falls District Community Library  Phone:  906-875-3344 
https://crystalfallslibrary.org        Fax:  906-874-0077 

237 Superior Avenue       

Crystal Falls, MI, 49920 

Director:  Evelyn Gathu    Email: egathu@crystalfallslibrary.org   

 

Curtis Library      Phone:  906.586.9411 

Affiliate of the Superior District Library   Fax:  906.586.6166  

N. 9220 Portage Ave.   

POB 220 

Curtis, MI 49820 

Library Manager:  Linda Blanchard  lblanchard@superiordistrictlibrary.org  

 

DeTour School & Public Library                
Affiliate of the Superior District Library          Phone:  906-297-2011-132 

https://detour.eupschools.org/domain/44        Fax:      906-297-3403 

202 S. Division Street, POB 429 

DeTour Village, MI 49725-0429 

Library Manager:  Megan Stefanski           Email:  mstefanski@superiordistrictlibrary.org  

    

Devereaux Memorial Library              Phone:  989-348-9214 ext 202 

www.crawfordco.lib.mi.us      Fax:     989-348-9294 

Crawford County Library System      

201 Plum Street       

Grayling, MI 49738-1400       

Director:  Connie Meyer   Email:  cmeyer@crawfordcolibrary.org  

 

 

 

Dickinson County Library   Phone:  906-774-1218 
 www.dcl-lib.org       Fax:  906-774-4079 

401 Iron Mountain Street      

https://www.clkschools.org/library.php
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Iron Mountain, MI, 49801    Email: meg@dcl-lib.org   

Director:  Megan Buck    Direct:  906-774-3862    

 

Drummond Island Library   Phone:  906.493.5243 

Affiliate of the Superior District Library  Fax:  906.493.5924 

29934 E. Court St., POB 202     

Drummond Island, MI 49726     

Library Manager: Shelby Thomas   Email:  sthomas@superiordistrictlibrary.org      

 

Engadine Library     Phone:   906.477-6313 x 140 

Affiliate of the Superior District Library  Fax:   906.477.6643 

http://engadine.eupschools.org/library 

W13920 Melville Street 

Engadine, MI 49827 

Library Manager:  Melanie Chaffin   Email:   mchaffin@eupschools.org 

  

Escanaba Public Library   Phone:  906-789-7323 
http://www.escanabalibrary.org      

400 Ludington        

Escanaba, MI, 49829     Email: cstacey@escanabalibrary.org 

Director:  Carolyn Stacey   Direct: 906-789-7332 

 

Forsyth Twp. Public Library    Phone:  906-346-3433 
forsythtwplibrary.org                            Fax:  906-346-9728  

180 W. Flint Street       

P.O. Box 1328 

Gwinn, MI, 49841 

Director:  Leslie Makela (906-345-9729)  Email:  lmakela@forsythtwplibrary.org  

 

Frederic Community Library    Phone:  989-348-4067 

Branch of Crawford County Library System    Fax:      989-344-0224 

6470 Manistee Street 

Frederic, MI 49733    Email:  cmeyer@crawfordcolibrary.org    

 

Gladstone School Public Library   Phone:  906-428-4224 
http://www.gladstoneschools.com/school__public_library    Fax: 906-789-8452 

300 South Tenth Street      

Gladstone, MI, 49837 

Director:  Lori Wells     Email: lwells@gladstone.k12.mi.us   

 

 

 

Hancock Public School Library  Phone:  906-487-5925, Ext 8005 
http://hancock.pldl.org          

501 Campus Drive       

Hancock, MI, 49930 

Library Manager:  Boni Ashburn   Email: bashburn@pldl.org 

mailto:meg@dcl-lib.org
mailto:sthomas@superiordistrictlibrary.org
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Hermansville Branch    Phone:  906-498-2253 
Branch of Menominee County Library 

https://www.menomineecountylibrary.org/  

W 5480 First Street       

Hermansville, MI, 49847  

 

Ironwood Carnegie Library   Phone:  906-932-0203 
ironwoodcarnegie.org     Fax:  906-932-2447 

235 E. Aurora Street      

Ironwood, MI, 49938      Direct:  906-932-4789 

Director:  Lynne Wiercinski  Email: lynne@ironwoodcarnegie.org   

      

Ishpeming Carnegie Public Library   Phone:  906-486-4381 
http://www.ishpeminglibrary.info                                                  

317 N. Main Street       

Ishpeming, MI, 49849 

Director:  Jesse Shirtz    Email:    jshirtz@ishpeminglibrary.info  

 

Lake Linden Hubbell Public/School Library Phone:  906-296-0698 
 http://www.lakelinden.k12.mi.us/library.php   Fax:  906-296-9332 

601 Calumet       Direct:  906-296-6211 

Lake Linden, MI, 49945    Email: llh-library@lakelinden.k12.mi.us  

Librarian:   Joan Schick    Email:  joan@lakelinden.k12.mi.us 

    

L'Anse Area School/Public Library  Phone:  906-524-6213 or 0334 
http://joomla.uproc.lib.mi.us/lanse/      Fax:  906-524-5331 

201 N. 4th Street      

L'Anse, MI, 49946     Email:  sevans@laschools.us 

Director:  Sonya Evans         

      

Les Cheneaux Community Library  Phone:  906.484-3547 

Affiliate of the Superior District Library  Fax:  906.484.3547 

https://lcclib.weebly.com/ 

75 E. Hodeck Street, POB 99 

Cedarville, MI 49719 

Library Manager:  Jane French  Email: jfrench@superiordistrictlibrary.org     

 

Little Traverse Bay Bands of Odawa Indians Cultural Library, 

Associate Member    https://littletraversebay.library.site/  

7500 Odawa Circle     Phone:  231.242.1487 

Harbor Springs, MI 49740                                          Fax  231.242.1490 

Contact:  Tammy Gasco     Email:  TJGasco@ltbbodawa-nsn.gov 

 

Lyon Township Branch Library     

Branch of Roscommon Area District Library  Phone:  989.821-9111 

P.O. Box 177 

https://www.menomineecountylibrary.org/
http://joomla.uproc.lib.mi.us/Ironwood/
http://www.ishpeminglibrary.info/
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https://lcclib.weebly.com/
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7851 West Higgins Lake Drive   Fax:     989.821-5118 

Higgins Lake, MI 48653 

Director:  Colleen Dyke   Email:  cdyke@roscommonlibrary.org  

 

Mackinac Island Public Library     

https://mackinacislandlibrary.org/                              Phone:  906-847-3421            

903 Huron Street, POB 903             Fax:  906-847-3368 

 Mackinac Island, MI   48653     Email:  mackisland@mackinacislandlibrary.org  

Director: Anne St. Onge                mailto:imatmipl@yahoo.com   

        

McMillan Township Library   Phone:  906-988-2515 
http://joomla.uproc.lib.mi.us/mcmillan/    Fax:  906-988-2255 

200 Cedar Street, P.O. Box 49    

Ewen, MI, 49925 

Director:  Gig Avromov   Email: gavromov@ewenlibrary.org  

 

Manistique School & Public Library  Phone: 906-252-4316 

http://www.manistiquelibrary.org       Fax: 906-252-4604 

100 N. Cedar Street, Room 31 

Manistique, MI 49854-1293 

Director: Mary Hook   Email: mhook@manistiqueschools.org 

  

Menominee County Library    Phone:  906-753-6923 
menomineecountylibrary.org       Fax:  906-753-4678 

S319 Railroad Street P.O. Box 128 

Stephenson, MI, 49887 

Director:  Amanda Winnicki  Email:  awinnicki@menomineecountylibrary.org   

 

Mollie R. Kahl Community Library   Phone: 906-478-4504  

Affiliate of the Superior District Library 

 https://www.sdl.michlibrary.org/our-locations-and-hours/mollie-r-kahl-community-

library     

11185 W. Second St.     

Rudyard, MI 49780 

Library Manager: Donna Porterfield  Email: donnap@eupschools.org  

 

Munising School Public Library   Phone: 906-387-2125 
 https://msplonline.org       Fax: 906-387-5179 

 810 State Highway M-28 West, Suite A     

Munising, MI, 49862 

Director:  Lisa Cromell   Email: lcromell@uproc.lib.mi.us  

 

Nah Tah Wahsh Public School Library, Associate Member 

Hannahville Indian School   Phone:  906-466-2952  x 7737 

N14911 Hannahville B-1 Road  Fax:      906-466-2556 

Wilson, MI 49896 

Director:  Tara Nelson   Email: tara.nelson@hannahvilleschool.net  
 

mailto:cdyke@roscommonlibrary.org
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Negaunee Public Library    
https://www.cityofnegaunee.com/negaunee-public-library 
319 W. Case Street, P.O Box 548                   Phone:  906-475-7700 x 18  

Negaunee, MI, 49866      Fax:  906-475-4880 

Director:  Jessica Holman     Email:  jholman@negauneepl.org   
      

North Dickinson Branch – Branch of Dickinson County Library     
http://www.dcl-lib.org     Phone:  906-542-7230 

W6588 M-69 Felch, MI, 49831 

Director:  Megan Buck    Email:  meg@dcl-lib.org 

Branch Associate:  Linda Johnson   Email: lindaj@dcl-lib.org  

 

Ojibwa Community Library, Associate Member    

http://www.ojibwa.com/index.php/departments/library       

Phone: 906-353-8163 

409 Superior Avenue 

Baraga, MI 49908 

Director:  Dawn Browning    Email: dbrowning@kbic-nsn.gov  

 

Ontonagon Township Library   Phone:  906-884-4411 
http://ontonagonlibrary.org/       Fax:  906-884-2829  

311 North Steel Street       

Ontonagon, MI, 49953 

Director:  Sarah Hopper   Email: shopper@ontonagonlibrary.org  

 

Osceola Twp. School/Public Library  Phone:  906-482-5812 
48475 Maple Street                  Fax:  989-455-4237 

P.O. Box 371 

Dollar Bay, MI, 49922 

Director:  Jennifer Strand    Email: strandj@dbschools.us   

 

Peter White Public Library   Phone:  906-228-9510 
http://www.pwpl.info/           Fax:  906-226-1783 

217 N. Front Street      

Marquette, MI, 49855 

Director:  Andrea Ingmire    Email: aing@pwpl.info 

Head of Technology/Assistant Director:  Bruce MacDonald 

       Email:  bmac@pwpl.info 

 

Pickford Community Library    Phone:  (906) 647-1288 
Affiliate of the Superior District Library   Fax: (906) 647-1288 

www.pickfordlibrary.org 

137 E. Main Street;   P.O. Box 277 

Pickford, MI 49774 

Library Manager:   Emily Hyde Email:  ehyde@superiordistrictlibrary.org    

 

 

https://www.cityofnegaunee.com/negaunee-public-library
mailto:jholman@negauneepl.org
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Portage Lake District Library  Phone:  906-482-4570 
http://pldl.org/      Fax:  906-482-2129 

58 Huron Street      

Houghton, MI, 49931 

Director:  Katrina Linde-Moriarty   Email:  katrina@pldl.org  

 

Republic Michigamme School Public Library Phone:  906-376-2277  
227 Maple Street         

Republic, MI, 49879 

Director:  Larry Wuokko    Email: lwuokko@r-mschool.org 

      

Richmond Twp. Public Library   Phone:  906-401-0316 
https://richmond.ploud.net       

304 Snyder Street  P.O. Box 339 

Palmer, MI, 49871        

Director:  Jan St. Germain   Email:  jstgermain@richmondtwplibrary.org   

 

Roscommon Area District Library          Phone:  989.281-1305 

http://roscommonlibrary.org     Fax:      989.281.1307 

POB 888 

106  Lake Street 

Roscommon, MI 48653     

Director:   Colleen Dyke               Email: cdyke@roscommonlibrary.org 

 

St. Ignace Public Library   Phone: 906-643-8318 

http://stignacelibrary.org      Fax: 906-643-9809 

110 W. Spruce Street 

St. Ignace, MI 49781 

Director:  Sharon Crotser-Toy  Email:  scrotsertoy@stignacelibrary.org  

 

Solomonson Branch    Phone: 906- 563-8617 

Branch of Dickinson County Library     
http://www.dcl-lib.org  

620 Section Street      

Norway, MI, 49870 

Director:  Megan Buck    Email:  meg@dcl-lib.org 

Branch Associate:  Judy Gardepy   Email: Gardepy@dcl-lib.org  

 

Spies Public Library    Phone:  906-863-3911 
https://spiespubliclibrary.org/         Fax:  906-863-5000 

940 First Street       

Menominee, MI, 49858    Direct:  906-863-2900 

Director:  Blair Nelson   Email: bnelson@spiespubliclibrary.org  

          

Superior District Library  
http://sdl.ploud.net     Phone:  906.632.9331 

541 Library Drive     Fax:  906.635.0210   

Sault Ste. Marie, MI 49783 
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Director:  Lisa Waskin   Email: lwaskin@superiordistrictlibrary.org   

 

Superiorland Library Cooperative   Phone:  906-228-7697 
 https://superiorlandlibrary.org/  

1615 Presque Isle Avenue     Fax:  906-228-5627 

Marquette, MI, 49855 

 Director:  Dillon Geshel    

Dillon Geshel    dgeshel@superiorlandlibrary.org    

Tonia Bickford  tbickford@superiorlandlibrary.org  

Joshua Collins              jcollins@superiorlandlibrary.org  

Pamela Malmsten  pmalmsten@superiorlandlibrary.org   

Ellen Moore   emoore@superiorlandlibrary.org     

Jeremy Morelock  jmorelock@superiorlandlibrary.org 

Gordon Tellefsen  gtellefsen@superiorlandlibrary.org  

 

Wakefield Public Library   Phone:  906-229-5236 
https://wakefieldpubliclibrary.org      Fax:  906-229-5974 

401 Hancock Street      

Wakefield, MI, 49968 

Director:  Lakin Ozello  Email: lozello@wakefieldpubliclibrary.org 

 

West Iron District Library   Phone:  906-265-2831 
http://westironlib.org/     Fax:  906-265-2062 

116 Genesee Street,  P.O. Box 328 

Iron River, MI, 49935 

Director:  Stephanie Swenski    Email:  sswenski@westironlib.org   

 

Whitefish Township Community Library   

http://whitefishtownshiplibrary.org/    Phone:  906-492-3500 

7247 N. M123, P.O. Box 197    Fax:  906-492-3504 

Paradise, MI 49768 

Director: Gretchen Hall  Email: ghall@whitefishtownshiplibrary.org  

mailto:lwaskin@superiordistrictlibrary.org
https://superiorlandlibrary.org/
mailto:dgeshel@superiorlandlibrary.org
mailto:tbickford@superiorlandlibrary.org
mailto:jcollins@superiorlandlibrary.org
mailto:pmalmsten@superiorlandlibrary.org
mailto:emoore@superiorlandlibrary.org
mailto:jmorelock@superiorlandlibrary.org
mailto:gtellefsen@superiorlandlibrary.org
https://wakefieldpubliclibrary.org/
http://westironlib.org/
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mailto:ghall@whitefishtownshiplibrary.org

